# CH \$40.00 2908

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kineto Wireless, Inc.		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kineto Wireless, LLC	
Street Address:	1601 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	l Code: 95035	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908991	KINETO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650/843-5000

**Email:** swilliams@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** Todd S. Bontemps

**Address Line 1:** 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue; Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/todd s bontemps/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KINETO WIRELESS LLC#page1.tif source=KINETO WIRELESS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0769

900330066

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 PM 07/31/2014 FILED 04:45 PM 07/31/2014 SRV 141022085 - 3376607 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is May 7, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kineto Wireless, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kineto Wireless, LLC.
- 6. The effective date and time of the conversion herein certified shall be 11:59 p.m. EDT on July 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of July, 2014.

Eric L. Pratt, President and CEO

HRODEN\1688414.3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 PM 07/31/2014 FILED 04:45 PM 07/31/2014 SRV 141022085 - 3376607 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KINETO WIRELESS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Kineto Wireless, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company in the State of Delaware shall be National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19904.

THIRD: The effective date and time of the conversion herein certified shall be 11:59 p.m. EDT on July 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of July 31, 2014.

Eric L. Pratt, Authorized Person

HRODEN\1688414.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 07/06/2015